The unaudited pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements
and accompanying footnotes included in Mercury�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended June 30, 2004,
and in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarters ended December 31, 2004, which are attached hereto and
incorporated by reference in this proxy statement.

Mercury Air Group, Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

For the Six Months Ended December 31, 2004
As if the Transaction Occurred December 31, 2004

(Dollars in thousands)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments
Pro

Forma
Assets

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash $ 6,316 $ � $ 6,316
Trade accounts receivable 56,912 � 56,912
Inventories 1,619 � 1,619
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 3,657 � 3,657
Deferred income tax 1,451 � 1,451

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 69,955 � 69,955
PROPERTY, EQUIPMENT AND LEASEHOLDS 7,564 � 7,564
NOTES RECEIVABLE 1,296 � 1,296
DEFERRED INCOME TAX 611 � 611

75

Edgar Filing: MERCURY AIR GROUP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 96

Table of Contents

Historical Adjustments
Pro

Forma
GOODWILL 4,411 � 4,411
OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS, NET 600 � 600
RESTRICTED CASH 8,418 � 8,418
OTHER ASSETS, NET 1,226 � 1,226

TOTAL ASSETS $ 94,081 $ 0 $ 94,081

LIABILITIES, MANDATORILY REDEEMABLE PREFERRED STOCK AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts Payable 36,390 � 36,390
Accrued Expenses and Other Current Liabilities 8,559 � 8,559
Current Portion of LTD 1,021 � 1,021

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 45,970 � 45,970
LONG-TERM DEBT 21,221 1,075(1) 22,296
DEFERRED GAIN 9,444 � 9,444
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 335 � 335
DEFERRED RENT 943 943

TOTAL LIABILITIES 77,913 1,075 78,988

MANDATORILY REDEEMABLE PREFERRED STOCK:
Series A - $0.01 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized; 462,627
shares outstanding at December 31, 2004 468 � 468
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Common Stock - $0.01 par value; authorized 18,000,000 shares;
3,056,355 shares outstanding at December 31 31 (2)(2) 29
Additional Paid-in-Capital 21,473 (769)(2) 20,704
Retained Earnings (Accumulated deficit) (2,971) (305)(3) (3,276)
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss) 193 � 193
Treasury Stock (43) � (43)
Notes Receivable from Officers (2,983) � (2,983)

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY 15,700 (1,075) 14,625

TOTAL LIABILITIES, MANDATORILY REDEEMBABLE
PREFERRED STOCK AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY $ 94,081 $ 0 $ 94,081

Mercury Air Group, Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Six Months Ended December 31, 2004
As if the Transaction Occurred July 1, 2004

Edgar Filing: MERCURY AIR GROUP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 97

(Dollars in thousands)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments
Pro

Forma
Operating data
Sales and revenues 279,023 � 279,023
Costs and expenses 269,575 � 269,575

Gross margin 9,448 � 9,448

76

Edgar Filing: MERCURY AIR GROUP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 98

Table of Contents

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma
Expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 7,028 � 7,028
Provision for bad debts 364 � 364
Depreciation and amortization 1,254 � 1,254
Interest and other (income) expense, net 975 27(4) 1,002

Total Expenses 9,621 27 9,648
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes (173) (27) (200)
Income tax (benefit) expense (25) (11)(5) (36)

Net income (loss) from continuing operations (148) (17) (165)
Accrued preferred stock dividends 20 20

Net Income (loss) applicable to common stockholders (168) (17) (185)

Net income (loss) per share from continuing operations (0.06) (0.07)

Basic
Diluted (0.06) (0.07)

Number of Shares 2,880,900 (192,613)(6) 2,688,287
Basic
Diluted 2,880,900 (192,613)(6) 2,688,287

Mercury Air Group, Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended June 30, 2004
As if the Transaction Occurred July 1, 2003

(Dollars in thousands)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments
Pro

Forma
Operating data
Sales and revenues 385,461 385,461
Costs and expenses 372,435 372,435

Gross margin 13,026 � 13,026
Expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 12,885 � 12,885
Provision for bad debts 506 506
Depreciation and amortization 2,828 2,828
Settlement costs 2,414 2,414
Interest and other (income) expense, net 654 55(7) 709

Total Expenses 19,287 55 19,342
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes (6,261) (55) (6,316)
Income tax (benefit) expense (1,178) (21)(5) (1,199)

Edgar Filing: MERCURY AIR GROUP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 99

Net income (loss) from continuing operations (5,083) (34) (5,117)
Accrued preferred stock dividends 37 � 37

Net Income (loss) applicable to common stockholders (5,120) (34) (5,154)

Net income (loss) per share from continuing operations
Basic (1.67) (1.80)
Diluted (1.67) (1.80)

77

Edgar Filing: MERCURY AIR GROUP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 100

Table of Contents

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma
Number of Shares
Basic 3,059,200 (192,613)(6) 2,866,587
Diluted 3,059,200 (192,613)(6) 2,866,587
Notes:

(1) Represents funds borrowed under the Company�s senior credit facility to effect the Transaction.

(2) Represents payments in respect of fractional shares that are estimated to be approximately $771. $0.01 per
share, or $2, was allocated to Common Stock; $3.99 per share, or $769 was allocated to Additional